504132712 12/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4188998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LORENZO CHIEREGO	07/08/2016
PIERANGELO RUSCONI	07/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIVES INTRALOGISTICS S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIALE TICINO N. 2
City:	21015 LONATE POZZOLO
State/Country:	ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15028237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700 Email: libbett@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUGB-56852
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040640 FRAME: 0828 504132712

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(<u>US rights only</u> - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee) (Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be <u>on or after September 16, 2012</u>)

DECLARATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, FIVES INTRALOGISTICS S.P.A.

whose Post Office Address is Viale Ticino n. 2-21015 LONATE POZZOLO - ITALIE

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will

communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Given Name (First and Middle [if any]) Lorenzo	FAMILY NAME CHIEREGO
Full Mailing Address Via Dandolo n. 29 VARESE (VA), 21100 ITALIE	1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature	Date 08 09/2016
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First and Middle [if any]) Pierangelo	FAMILY NAME RUSCONI
Full Mailing Address Via Augusto Righi n. 13 VILLA CORTESE (MI), 20020 ITALIE	(or soundare
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature Case (1) (125240)	Date 08/07/2016
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First and Middle [if any]) Attilio	FAMILY NAME SOLDAVINI
Full Mailing via 5 Martiri n.36 FERNO (VA), 21010 ITALIE	, w. Gallinante
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature	Date